

HR0523 LRB098 12788 MST 47274 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 of the Illinois WHEREAS, The members House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Noreen 4 Marie Nolan of Chicago, who passed way on June 22, 2013; and WHEREAS, Noreen Nolan was born on February 20, 1965, to 5 6 Nora and Hugh Masterson; and 7 WHEREAS, Noreen Nolan was the beautiful wife and best 8 friend of the love of her life, Michael Nolan; and WHEREAS, Noreen Nolan's favorite catchphrase when saying 9 good-bye to her family and friends was "Good Night, God Bless"; 10 11 and 12 WHEREAS, Noreen Nolan was preceded in death by her father; 13 and WHEREAS, Noreen Nolan is survived by her husband; her 14 15 children, Sarah Catherine, John Michael, and Erin Marie; her 16 siblings, Hugh (Susan) Masterson, Mary (Edward) Niewinski,
- Joseph Masterson, Theresa (Stuart) Harris, Martin (Kelly)
 Masterson, Brian Masterson, and Margaret (Wes) Kinel; her
 parents-in-law, John and Patricia Nolan; her sister-in-law,
- Julie (John) Hake; her brother-in-law, Kevin (Tina) Nolan; and

- 1 her nieces and nephews, Megan, Hugh, Rebecca, Katie, Nathan,
- 2 Katherine, Juliana, Brendan, Andrew, Lauren, Shannon, Mary
- 3 Clare, John, Eddie, Emily, Bridget, Madeline, Grace, Kevin,
- 4 Colin, and Kiera; therefore, be it
- 5 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
- 6 NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 7 we mourn the passing of Noreen Marie Nolan, and extend our
- 8 sincere condolences to her family, friends, and all who knew
- 9 and loved her; and be it further
- 10 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 11 presented to the family of Noreen Nolan as an expression of our
- deepest sympathy.